

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4302-4303/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2021
in LPA No.1496/2019, 18-01-2021 in LPA No.1501/2019 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SURESHKUMAR LALITKUMAR PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36646/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.5026-5027/2021 (III)

(IA No.36849/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shalin Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khadelwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Disha Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Hemang Shah, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, AOR
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krisha M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the respondents no.1 & 2, the matter stands adjourned for two
weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS